



RAC PARKING LOT EXPANSION  
EV CHARGERS  
ADDENDUM 2  
PW 2022-19 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Miles Resources, LLC		2-Active Construction, Inc.		3-Nordland Construction NW		4-P&A Civil, LLC	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	31000	1 \$	31,000.00	1 \$	31,000.00	1 \$	31,000.00	1 \$	31,000.00	1 \$	31,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	36000 \$	36,000.00	40000 \$	40,000.00	15007.85 \$	15,007.85	30000 \$	30,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	26400 \$	26,400.00	7125 \$	7,125.00	1200 \$	1,200.00	13000 \$	13,000.00	14000 \$	14,000.00
Flaggers	HR	55	120 \$	6,600.00	62 \$	3,410.00	85 \$	4,675.00	75 \$	4,125.00	75 \$	4,125.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	40	10 \$	400.00	3.5 \$	140.00	5 \$	200.00	50 \$	2,000.00	100 \$	4,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	12000 \$	12,000.00	4350 \$	4,350.00	1750 \$	1,750.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	430	50 \$	21,500.00	30 \$	12,900.00	29 \$	12,470.00	45 \$	19,350.00	43.5 \$	18,705.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	55	50 \$	2,750.00	67 \$	3,685.00	44 \$	2,420.00	100 \$	5,500.00	65 \$	3,575.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	55	40 \$	2,200.00	49 \$	2,695.00	54 \$	2,970.00	100 \$	5,500.00	120 \$	6,600.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	225	150 \$	33,750.00	126 \$	28,350.00	159 \$	35,775.00	155 \$	34,875.00	135 \$	30,375.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	4800 \$	4,800.00	525 \$	525.00	1900 \$	1,900.00	12500 \$	12,500.00	100 \$	100.00
8 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	39	60 \$	2,340.00	115 \$	4,485.00	64 \$	2,496.00	55 \$	2,145.00	75 \$	2,925.00
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	160	60 \$	9,600.00	124 \$	19,840.00	62 \$	9,920.00	60 \$	9,600.00	90 \$	14,400.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	1500 \$	3,000.00	4900 \$	9,800.00	2500 \$	5,000.00	3000 \$	6,000.00	3500 \$	7,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	6000 \$	6,000.00	850 \$	850.00	12000 \$	12,000.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00
Landscaping	LS	1	68249 \$	68,249.00	25750 \$	25,750.00	36750 \$	36,750.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	27500 \$	27,500.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	660	20 \$	13,200.00	29 \$	19,140.00	44 \$	29,040.00	38 \$	25,080.00	40 \$	26,400.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	475	70 \$	33,250.00	52 \$	24,700.00	87 \$	41,325.00	78 \$	37,050.00	90 \$	42,750.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	3	3000 \$	9,000.00	2600 \$	7,800.00	2200 \$	6,600.00	1500 \$	4,500.00	1800 \$	5,400.00
Illumination System	LS	1	98640 \$	98,640.00	123000 \$	123,000.00	134000 \$	134,000.00	132300 \$	132,300.00	150000 \$	150,000.00
Plastic Line	LF	1200	2.5 \$	3,000.00	5.25 \$	6,300.00	6 \$	7,200.00	5.25 \$	6,300.00	5 \$	6,000.00
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	770 \$	770.00	895 \$	895.00	785 \$	785.00	800 \$	800.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	180	15 \$	2,700.00	20.5 \$	3,690.00	23 \$	4,140.00	22 \$	3,960.00	20 \$	3,600.00
Plastic Bicycle Legend	EA	5	500 \$	2,500.00	975 \$	4,875.00	1135 \$	5,675.00	1000 \$	5,000.00	950 \$	4,750.00
Schedule A Sub Total			\$	429,379.00	\$	385,180.00	\$	404,408.85	\$	419,070.00	\$	424,505.00
Schedule A Tax (N/A)			\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Schedule A Total			\$	429,379.00	\$	385,180.00	\$	404,408.85	\$	419,070.00	\$	424,505.00
Minor Change	MC	116000	1 \$	116,000.00	1 \$	116,000.00	1 \$	116,000.00	1 \$	116,000.00	1 \$	116,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	126000 \$	126,000.00	84000 \$	84,000.00	100000 \$	100,000.00	175000 \$	175,000.00	265000 \$	265,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	108000 \$	108,000.00	56725 \$	56,725.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	28000 \$	28,000.00	30000 \$	30,000.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	15000 \$	15,000.00	45000 \$	45,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	15000 \$	15,000.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	8110	50 \$	405,500.00	20 \$	162,200.00	19.5 \$	158,145.00	30 \$	243,300.00	20 \$	162,200.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	500 \$	500.00	150 \$	150.00	500 \$	500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	2240	40 \$	89,600.00	37 \$	82,880.00	32 \$	71,680.00	37 \$	82,880.00	58 \$	129,920.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	1120	40 \$	44,800.00	38 \$	42,560.00	39.5 \$	44,240.00	38 \$	42,560.00	68 \$	76,160.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	2820	150 \$	423,000.00	100 \$	282,000.00	107 \$	301,740.00	107 \$	301,740.00	115 \$	324,300.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	1200 \$	1,200.00	525 \$	525.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	100 \$	100.00
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	1130	60 \$	67,800.00	68 \$	76,840.00	52 \$	58,760.00	60 \$	67,800.00	72 \$	81,360.00
Catch Basin Type 1P	EA	8	1500 \$	12,000.00	2575 \$	20,600.00	2400 \$	19,200.00	3000 \$	24,000.00	2650 \$	21,200.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	1	2000 \$	2,000.00	515 \$	515.00	1200 \$	1,200.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	750 \$	750.00



RAC PARKING LOT EXPANSION

EV CHARGERS

ADDENDUM 2

PW 2022-19 Apparent Lows

Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	24000	\$ 24,000.00	29000	\$ 29,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	22000	\$ 22,000.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00
Landscaping	LS	1	614241	\$ 614,241.00	394000	\$ 394,000.00	385000	\$ 385,000.00	350000	\$ 350,000.00	350000	\$ 350,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	2840	20	\$ 56,800.00	27	\$ 76,680.00	31	\$ 88,040.00	26	\$ 73,840.00	30	\$ 85,200.00
6 Inch Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	226	130	\$ 29,380.00	62	\$ 14,012.00	110	\$ 24,860.00	92	\$ 20,792.00	105	\$ 23,730.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	1250	70	\$ 87,500.00	72	\$ 90,000.00	80	\$ 100,000.00	78	\$ 97,500.00	60	\$ 75,000.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	5	3000	\$ 15,000.00	2600	\$ 13,000.00	2200	\$ 11,000.00	1800	\$ 9,000.00	1800	\$ 9,000.00
Light Loose Riprap	TN	4.9	55	\$ 269.50	60	\$ 294.00	325	\$ 1,592.50	150	\$ 735.00	200	\$ 980.00
Illumination System	LS	1	230160	\$ 230,160.00	321575	\$ 321,575.00	350000	\$ 350,000.00	350000	\$ 350,000.00	350000	\$ 350,000.00
Paint Line	LF	8500	0.5	\$ 4,250.00	1.05	\$ 8,925.00	1	\$ 8,500.00	1.05	\$ 8,925.00	1	\$ 8,500.00
Painted Access Parking Space Symbol with Background	EA	8	750	\$ 6,000.00	105	\$ 840.00	119	\$ 952.00	105	\$ 840.00	110	\$ 880.00
Bollard Type 1	EA	1	2000	\$ 2,000.00	4075	\$ 4,075.00	1300	\$ 1,300.00	1250	\$ 1,250.00	1800	\$ 1,800.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	8	2000	\$ 16,000.00	1700	\$ 13,600.00	1100	\$ 8,800.00	1500	\$ 12,000.00	1630	\$ 13,040.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00
Wheel Stop	EA	8	250	\$ 2,000.00	155	\$ 1,240.00	175	\$ 1,400.00	160	\$ 1,280.00	150	\$ 1,200.00
Schedule B Sub Total				\$ 2,504,000.50		\$ 1,938,086.00		\$ 1,901,559.50		\$ 2,064,942.00		\$ 2,167,820.00
Schedule B Tax (9.5%)				\$ 237,880.05		\$ 184,118.17		\$ 180,648.15		\$ 196,169.49		\$ 205,942.90
Schedule B Total				\$ 2,741,880.55		\$ 2,122,204.17		\$ 2,082,207.65		\$ 2,261,111.49		\$ 2,373,762.90
Minor Change	MC	28000	1	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 28,000.00
Additive #1	LS	1	95000	\$ 95,000.00	70975	\$ 70,975.00	74000	\$ 74,000.00	73000	\$ 73,000.00	65000	\$ 65,000.00
Additive #2	LS	1	95000	\$ 95,000.00	70975	\$ 70,975.00	74000	\$ 74,000.00	73000	\$ 73,000.00	65000	\$ 65,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	18000	\$ 18,000.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	100	\$ 100.00	1100	\$ 1,100.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00
Type 3 Electric Vehicle Charger	LS	1	569500	\$ 569,500.00	268500	\$ 268,500.00	290000	\$ 290,000.00	289000	\$ 289,000.00	270000	\$ 270,000.00
Schedule C Sub Total				\$ 805,500.00		\$ 440,950.00		\$ 466,100.00		\$ 464,100.00		\$ 430,500.00
Schedule C Tax (9.5%)				\$ 76,522.50		\$ 41,890.25		\$ 44,279.50		\$ 44,089.50		\$ 40,897.50
Schedule C Total				\$ 882,022.50		\$ 482,840.25		\$ 510,379.50		\$ 508,189.50		\$ 471,397.50
SUB TOTAL				\$ 3,738,879.50		\$ 2,764,216.00		\$ 2,772,068.35		\$ 2,948,112.00		\$ 3,022,825.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 314,402.55		\$ 226,008.42		\$ 224,927.65		\$ 240,258.99		\$ 246,840.40
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 4,053,282.05		\$ 2,990,224.42		\$ 2,996,996.00		\$ 3,188,370.99		\$ 3,269,665.40



RAC PARKING LOT EXPANSION  
EV CHARGERS  
ADDENDUM 2  
PW 2022-19 Apparent Lows

**6-Granite Construction**

Item Description	Quantity		5-SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Company		7-Midway Underground LLC		8-Tucci & Sons, Inc.		9-Northwest Cascade, Inc.	
	Unit		Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	31000	1	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	290000	\$ 290,000.00	45000	\$ 45,000.00	48500	\$ 48,500.00	5600	\$ 5,600.00	210000	\$ 210,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	6000	\$ 6,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00	41000	\$ 41,000.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00
Flaggers	HR	55	100	\$ 5,500.00	97	\$ 5,335.00	65	\$ 3,575.00	86	\$ 4,730.00	90	\$ 4,950.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	40	8	\$ 320.00	15	\$ 600.00	30	\$ 1,200.00	15	\$ 600.00	8	\$ 320.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	30000	\$ 30,000.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00	43470	\$ 43,470.00	13000	\$ 13,000.00	210000	\$ 210,000.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	430	18	\$ 7,740.00	65	\$ 27,950.00	28	\$ 12,040.00	78	\$ 33,540.00	42	\$ 18,060.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	55	80	\$ 4,400.00	60	\$ 3,300.00	36	\$ 1,980.00	80	\$ 4,400.00	78.5	\$ 4,317.50
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	55	70	\$ 3,850.00	65	\$ 3,575.00	48	\$ 2,640.00	80	\$ 4,400.00	78.5	\$ 4,317.50
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	225	140	\$ 31,500.00	135	\$ 30,375.00	129	\$ 29,025.00	150	\$ 33,750.00	145	\$ 32,625.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	6500	\$ 6,500.00	250	\$ 250.00	14450	\$ 14,450.00	500	\$ 500.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00
8 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	39	65	\$ 2,535.00	165	\$ 6,435.00	137	\$ 5,343.00	135	\$ 5,265.00	70	\$ 2,730.00
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	160	90	\$ 14,400.00	110	\$ 17,600.00	152	\$ 24,320.00	120	\$ 19,200.00	82	\$ 13,120.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	2700	\$ 5,400.00	3000	\$ 6,000.00	3110	\$ 6,220.00	2200	\$ 4,400.00	4200	\$ 8,400.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	4000	\$ 4,000.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00	1250	\$ 1,250.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00
Landscaping	LS	1	29000	\$ 29,000.00	26000	\$ 26,000.00	28020	\$ 28,020.00	51000	\$ 51,000.00	265000	\$ 265,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	660	33.5	\$ 22,110.00	55	\$ 36,300.00	34	\$ 22,440.00	37	\$ 24,420.00	33	\$ 21,780.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	475	49.5	\$ 23,512.50	90	\$ 42,750.00	69	\$ 32,775.00	53	\$ 25,175.00	72	\$ 34,200.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	3	2500	\$ 7,500.00	4000	\$ 12,000.00	3750	\$ 11,250.00	3300	\$ 9,900.00	3600	\$ 10,800.00
Illumination System	LS	1	130000	\$ 130,000.00	130000	\$ 130,000.00	180000	\$ 180,000.00	139000	\$ 139,000.00	150000	\$ 150,000.00
Plastic Line	LF	1200	6	\$ 7,200.00	5.5	\$ 6,600.00	6	\$ 7,200.00	5.5	\$ 6,600.00	5.5	\$ 6,600.00
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	1	800	\$ 800.00	830	\$ 830.00	790	\$ 790.00	830	\$ 830.00	815	\$ 815.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	180	160	\$ 28,800.00	22	\$ 3,960.00	22	\$ 3,960.00	22	\$ 3,960.00	22	\$ 3,960.00
Plastic Bicycle Legend	EA	5	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1100	\$ 5,500.00	1025	\$ 5,125.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 697,067.50		\$ 461,860.00		\$ 523,948.00		\$ 471,770.00		\$ 1,145,620.00
Schedule A Tax (N/A)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Schedule A Total				\$ 697,067.50		\$ 461,860.00		\$ 523,948.00		\$ 471,770.00		\$ 1,145,620.00
Minor Change	MC	116000	1	\$ 116,000.00	1	\$ 116,000.00	1	\$ 116,000.00	1	\$ 116,000.00	1	\$ 116,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	210000	\$ 210,000.00	220000	\$ 220,000.00	400000	\$ 400,000.00	7000	\$ 7,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	10000	\$ 10,000.00	90000	\$ 90,000.00	17800	\$ 17,800.00	41000	\$ 41,000.00	75000	\$ 75,000.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	20000	\$ 20,000.00	20000	\$ 20,000.00	21250	\$ 21,250.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00	5500	\$ 5,500.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	8110	17	\$ 137,870.00	46	\$ 373,060.00	26	\$ 210,860.00	35	\$ 283,850.00	35	\$ 283,850.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	2500	\$ 2,500.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	500	\$ 500.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	2240	27.75	\$ 62,160.00	45	\$ 100,800.00	32	\$ 71,680.00	30	\$ 67,200.00	26	\$ 58,240.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	1120	28	\$ 31,360.00	75	\$ 84,000.00	36	\$ 40,320.00	40	\$ 44,800.00	26	\$ 29,120.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	2820	108	\$ 304,560.00	105	\$ 296,100.00	109	\$ 307,380.00	105	\$ 296,100.00	115	\$ 324,300.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	20000	\$ 20,000.00	250	\$ 250.00	14900	\$ 14,900.00	500	\$ 500.00	18000	\$ 18,000.00
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	1130	70	\$ 79,100.00	95	\$ 107,350.00	87	\$ 98,310.00	75	\$ 84,750.00	66	\$ 74,580.00
Catch Basin Type 1P	EA	8	3100	\$ 24,800.00	3000	\$ 24,000.00	3110	\$ 24,880.00	1600	\$ 12,800.00	2500	\$ 20,000.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	1	2000	\$ 2,000.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	500	\$ 500.00	1800	\$ 1,800.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00



RAC PARKING LOT EXPANSION

EV CHARGERS

ADDENDUM 2

PW 2022-19 Apparent Lows

Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	75000	\$ 75,000.00	20000	\$ 20,000.00	11310	\$ 11,310.00	23000	\$ 23,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00
Landscaping	LS	1	500000	\$ 500,000.00	265000	\$ 265,000.00	510000	\$ 510,000.00	410000	\$ 410,000.00	290000	\$ 290,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	2840	38.75	\$ 110,050.00	50	\$ 142,000.00	32	\$ 90,880.00	36	\$ 102,240.00	29	\$ 82,360.00
6 Inch Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	226	82	\$ 18,532.00	105	\$ 23,730.00	102	\$ 23,052.00	140	\$ 31,640.00	100	\$ 22,600.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	1250	46	\$ 57,500.00	77	\$ 96,250.00	69	\$ 86,250.00	64	\$ 80,000.00	65	\$ 81,250.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	5	2500	\$ 12,500.00	4000	\$ 20,000.00	3750	\$ 18,750.00	3300	\$ 16,500.00	3350	\$ 16,750.00
Light Loose Riprap	TN	4.9	200	\$ 980.00	200	\$ 980.00	153	\$ 749.70	500	\$ 2,450.00	120	\$ 588.00
Illumination System	LS	1	340000	\$ 340,000.00	337580	\$ 337,580.00	375000	\$ 375,000.00	365000	\$ 365,000.00	350000	\$ 350,000.00
Paint Line	LF	8500	1.25	\$ 10,625.00	1.25	\$ 10,625.00	1.1	\$ 9,350.00	1.1	\$ 9,350.00	1.05	\$ 8,925.00
Painted Access Parking Space Symbol with Background	EA	8	900	\$ 7,200.00	110	\$ 880.00	106	\$ 848.00	110	\$ 880.00	105	\$ 840.00
Bollard Type 1	EA	1	1650	\$ 1,650.00	1200	\$ 1,200.00	1210	\$ 1,210.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00	1300	\$ 1,300.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	8	1100	\$ 8,800.00	1200	\$ 9,600.00	1210	\$ 9,680.00	1300	\$ 10,400.00	1100	\$ 8,800.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00
Wheel Stop	EA	8	200	\$ 1,600.00	165	\$ 1,320.00	250	\$ 2,000.00	165	\$ 1,320.00	160	\$ 1,280.00
Schedule B Sub Total				\$ 1,960,287.00		\$ 2,357,225.00		\$ 2,285,959.70		\$ 2,420,580.00		\$ 1,889,283.00
Schedule B Tax (9.5%)				\$ 186,227.27		\$ 223,936.38		\$ 217,166.17		\$ 229,955.10		\$ 179,481.89
Schedule B Total				\$ 2,146,514.27		\$ 2,581,161.38		\$ 2,503,125.87		\$ 2,650,535.10		\$ 2,068,764.89
Minor Change	MC	28000	1	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 28,000.00
Additive #1	LS	1	74000	\$ 74,000.00	65000	\$ 65,000.00	80000	\$ 80,000.00	78000	\$ 78,000.00	71000	\$ 71,000.00
Additive #2	LS	1	74000	\$ 74,000.00	65000	\$ 65,000.00	80000	\$ 80,000.00	78000	\$ 78,000.00	71000	\$ 71,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	2500	\$ 2,500.00	44700	\$ 44,700.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	10500	\$ 10,500.00
Type 3 Electric Vehicle Charger	LS	1	284000	\$ 284,000.00	275000	\$ 275,000.00	300000	\$ 300,000.00	305000	\$ 305,000.00	275500	\$ 275,500.00
Schedule C Sub Total				\$ 462,500.00		\$ 477,700.00		\$ 513,000.00		\$ 490,000.00		\$ 456,000.00
Schedule C Tax (9.5%)				\$ 43,937.50		\$ 45,381.50		\$ 48,735.00		\$ 46,550.00		\$ 43,320.00
Schedule C Total				\$ 506,437.50		\$ 523,081.50		\$ 561,735.00		\$ 536,550.00		\$ 499,320.00
SUB TOTAL				\$ 3,119,854.50		\$ 3,296,785.00		\$ 3,322,907.70		\$ 3,382,350.00		\$ 3,490,903.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 230,164.77		\$ 269,317.88		\$ 265,901.17		\$ 276,505.10		\$ 222,801.89
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 3,350,019.27		\$ 3,566,102.88		\$ 3,588,808.87		\$ 3,658,855.10		\$ 3,713,704.89



RAC PARKING LOT EXPANSION  
EV CHARGERS  
ADDENDUM 2  
PW 2022-19 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity	10-Rodarte Construction Inc		11-Ceccanti		12-OSG Dozing, LLC		13-Rognlin's, Inc.		14-Nisqually Construction Services, LLC		
		Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	31000	1	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	45000	\$ 45,000.00	29232	\$ 29,232.00	20100	\$ 20,100.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00	11000	\$ 11,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	3500	\$ 3,500.00	9235	\$ 9,235.00	41900	\$ 41,900.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00	32000	\$ 32,000.00
Flaggers	HR	55	65	\$ 3,575.00	60	\$ 3,300.00	85	\$ 4,675.00	65	\$ 3,575.00	64	\$ 3,520.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	40	40	\$ 1,600.00	12	\$ 480.00	20	\$ 800.00	40	\$ 1,600.00	9	\$ 360.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	2500	\$ 2,500.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00	9100	\$ 9,100.00	7000	\$ 7,000.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	430	60	\$ 25,800.00	57	\$ 24,510.00	55	\$ 23,650.00	96	\$ 41,280.00	49	\$ 21,070.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	55	85	\$ 4,675.00	33	\$ 1,815.00	90	\$ 4,950.00	127	\$ 6,985.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	55	85	\$ 4,675.00	33	\$ 1,815.00	90	\$ 4,950.00	127	\$ 6,985.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	225	165	\$ 37,125.00	184	\$ 41,400.00	152	\$ 34,200.00	192	\$ 43,200.00	160	\$ 36,000.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	1500	\$ 1,500.00	5200	\$ 5,200.00	20250	\$ 20,250.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00	2200	\$ 2,200.00
8 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	39	200	\$ 7,800.00	89	\$ 3,471.00	170	\$ 6,630.00	180	\$ 7,020.00	140	\$ 5,460.00
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	160	155	\$ 24,800.00	77	\$ 12,320.00	87.5	\$ 14,000.00	185	\$ 29,600.00	158	\$ 25,280.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	3000	\$ 6,000.00	1740	\$ 3,480.00	3800	\$ 7,600.00	6000	\$ 12,000.00	3200	\$ 6,400.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	6000	\$ 6,000.00	7400	\$ 7,400.00	2300	\$ 2,300.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	13000	\$ 13,000.00
Landscaping	LS	1	30000	\$ 30,000.00	29800	\$ 29,800.00	33500	\$ 33,500.00	30000	\$ 30,000.00	29000	\$ 29,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	660	60	\$ 39,600.00	32	\$ 21,120.00	45	\$ 29,700.00	32.5	\$ 21,450.00	49	\$ 32,340.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	475	105	\$ 49,875.00	56	\$ 26,600.00	102	\$ 48,450.00	83	\$ 39,425.00	72	\$ 34,200.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	3	3000	\$ 9,000.00	2640	\$ 7,920.00	1750	\$ 5,250.00	3800	\$ 11,400.00	2900	\$ 8,700.00
Illumination System	LS	1	125000	\$ 125,000.00	133154	\$ 133,154.00	156400	\$ 156,400.00	150000	\$ 150,000.00	140000	\$ 140,000.00
Plastic Line	LF	1200	5	\$ 6,000.00	5	\$ 6,000.00	6	\$ 7,200.00	5.5	\$ 6,600.00	5.5	\$ 6,600.00
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	1	800	\$ 800.00	792	\$ 792.00	950	\$ 950.00	860	\$ 860.00	800	\$ 800.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	180	20	\$ 3,600.00	21	\$ 3,780.00	25	\$ 4,500.00	22	\$ 3,960.00	22	\$ 3,960.00
Plastic Bicycle Legend	EA	5	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1200	\$ 6,000.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 474,425.00		\$ 416,324.00		\$ 518,055.00		\$ 541,940.00		\$ 465,390.00
Schedule A Tax (N/A)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Schedule A Total				\$ 474,425.00		\$ 416,324.00		\$ 518,055.00		\$ 541,940.00		\$ 465,390.00
Minor Change	MC	116000	1	\$ 116,000.00	1	\$ 116,000.00	1	\$ 116,000.00	1	\$ 116,000.00	1	\$ 116,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	195000	\$ 195,000.00	191781	\$ 191,781.00	91150	\$ 91,150.00	180000	\$ 180,000.00	227000	\$ 227,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	35000	\$ 35,000.00	84800	\$ 84,800.00	81850	\$ 81,850.00	40000	\$ 40,000.00	30000	\$ 30,000.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	15000	\$ 15,000.00	15100	\$ 15,100.00	21700	\$ 21,700.00	37000	\$ 37,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	8110	46	\$ 373,060.00	60	\$ 486,600.00	32	\$ 259,520.00	30	\$ 243,300.00	40	\$ 324,400.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	1000	\$ 1,000.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	4950	\$ 4,950.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	0	\$ -
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	2240	40	\$ 89,600.00	33	\$ 73,920.00	45	\$ 100,800.00	34	\$ 76,160.00	55	\$ 123,200.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	1120	40	\$ 44,800.00	33	\$ 36,960.00	52	\$ 58,240.00	47	\$ 52,640.00	3	\$ 3,360.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	2820	120	\$ 338,400.00	144	\$ 406,080.00	127	\$ 358,140.00	121	\$ 341,220.00	13	\$ 36,660.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5500	\$ 5,500.00	47350	\$ 47,350.00	17000	\$ 17,000.00	62000	\$ 62,000.00
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	1130	125	\$ 141,250.00	70	\$ 79,100.00	86	\$ 97,180.00	74	\$ 83,620.00	93	\$ 105,090.00
Catch Basin Type 1P	EA	8	3000	\$ 24,000.00	1740	\$ 13,920.00	3800	\$ 30,400.00	6000	\$ 48,000.00	3150	\$ 25,200.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	1	1200	\$ 1,200.00	800	\$ 800.00	1250	\$ 1,250.00	500	\$ 500.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00



RAC PARKING LOT EXPANSION

EV CHARGERS

ADDENDUM 2

PW 2022-19 Apparent Lows

Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	30000	\$	30,000.00	36800	\$	36,800.00	23700	\$	23,700.00	24000	\$	24,000.00	40000	\$	40,000.00
Landscaping	LS	1	410000	\$	410,000.00	415234	\$	415,234.00	495900	\$	495,900.00	620000	\$	620,000.00	490000	\$	490,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	2840	40	\$	113,600.00	59	\$	167,560.00	31	\$	88,040.00	30	\$	85,200.00	49	\$	139,160.00
6 Inch Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	226	120	\$	27,120.00	63	\$	14,238.00	108	\$	24,408.00	114	\$	25,764.00	139	\$	31,414.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	1250	100	\$	125,000.00	77	\$	96,250.00	98	\$	122,500.00	83	\$	103,750.00	94	\$	117,500.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	5	3500	\$	17,500.00	2640	\$	13,200.00	1750	\$	8,750.00	3800	\$	19,000.00	2900	\$	14,500.00
Light Loose Riprap	TN	4.9	125	\$	612.50	530	\$	2,597.00	280	\$	1,372.00	200	\$	980.00	200	\$	980.00
Illumination System	LS	1	368650	\$	368,650.00	347680	\$	347,680.00	453750	\$	453,750.00	380000	\$	380,000.00	0	\$	-
Paint Line	LF	8500	1	\$	8,500.00	1	\$	8,500.00	1.25	\$	10,625.00	1	\$	8,500.00	1	\$	8,500.00
Painted Access Parking Space Symbol with Background	EA	8	105	\$	840.00	105	\$	840.00	125	\$	1,000.00	115	\$	920.00	110	\$	880.00
Bollard Type 1	EA	1	1500	\$	1,500.00	1750	\$	1,750.00	2350	\$	2,350.00	2000	\$	2,000.00	1700	\$	1,700.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	8	2000	\$	16,000.00	1430	\$	11,440.00	2350	\$	18,800.00	6000	\$	48,000.00	1500	\$	12,000.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	500	\$	500.00	500	\$	500.00	500	\$	500.00	500	\$	500.00	500	\$	500.00
Wheel Stop	EA	8	165	\$	1,320.00	160	\$	1,280.00	185	\$	1,480.00	200	\$	1,600.00	170	\$	1,360.00
Schedule B Sub Total				\$	2,500,452.50		\$	2,630,930.00		\$	2,521,705.00		\$	2,560,654.00		\$	1,922,904.00
Schedule B Tax (9.5%)				\$	237,542.99		\$	249,938.35		\$	239,561.98		\$	243,262.13		\$	182,675.88
Schedule B Total				\$	2,737,995.49		\$	2,880,868.35		\$	2,761,266.98		\$	2,803,916.13		\$	2,105,579.88
Minor Change	MC	28000	1	\$	28,000.00	1	\$	28,000.00	1	\$	28,000.00	1	\$	28,000.00	1	\$	28,000.00
Additive #1	LS	1	70000	\$	70,000.00	75560	\$	75,560.00	89400	\$	89,400.00	86000	\$	86,000.00	83000	\$	83,000.00
Additive #2	LS	1	70000	\$	70,000.00	75560	\$	75,560.00	89400	\$	89,400.00	86000	\$	86,000.00	83000	\$	83,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	15000	\$	15,000.00	3751	\$	3,751.00	21350	\$	21,350.00	11000	\$	11,000.00	5000	\$	5,000.00
Type 3 Electric Vehicle Charger	LS	1	300000	\$	300,000.00	290930	\$	290,930.00	344100	\$	344,100.00	320000	\$	320,000.00	343000	\$	343,000.00
Schedule C Sub Total				\$	483,000.00		\$	473,801.00		\$	572,250.00		\$	531,000.00		\$	542,000.00
Schedule C Tax (9.5%)				\$	45,885.00		\$	45,011.10		\$	54,363.75		\$	50,445.00		\$	51,490.00
Schedule C Total				\$	528,885.00		\$	518,812.10		\$	626,613.75		\$	581,445.00		\$	593,490.00
SUB TOTAL				\$	3,457,877.50		\$	3,521,055.00		\$	3,612,010.00		\$	3,633,594.00		\$	2,930,294.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$	283,427.99		\$	294,949.45		\$	293,925.73		\$	293,707.13		\$	234,165.88
GRAND TOTAL				\$	3,741,305.49		\$	3,816,004.45		\$	3,905,935.73		\$	3,927,301.13		\$	3,164,459.88